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Indian Child Welfare Regional and  
Headquarters Contact Information 

Headquarters 
Vacant 
Director of Tribal Relations 
1500 Jefferson St.SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
 
 

Headquarters 
Robert Smith 
ICW Program Manager 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 688-3090 
Robert.smith@dcyf.wa.gov 

Region 1 
L.J. Adkinson 
ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
6830 N Nevada St 
Spokane, WA 99208 
(509) 638-6417 
Linda.adkinson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Region2 
Billie Patterson 
ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
PO Box 185 
Goldendale, WA 98620 
(509) 829-1002 
Billie.patterson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Region 3 
Christine Sannon 
ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
3906 172nd St NE 
Arlington, WA 98223 
(360) 630-4062 
Betsy.tulee@dcyf.wa.gov 

Region 4 
Gabriela Saenz 
ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
4045 Delridge Way SW, Suite 201 
Seattle, WA 98106 
(206) 514-5265 
Gabriela.Saenz@dcyf.wa.gov 

Region 5 
Kelly Linscott 
ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
4210 Wheaton Way 
Bremerton, WA 98310 
(360) 271-0469 
Kelly.linscott@dcyf.wa.gov 

Region 6 
Antonia Bancroft 
ICW Program Consultant/Tribal Liaison 
711 Vine, Ste 2 
Kelso, WA 98626 
(360) 819-0008 
Antonia.bancroft@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Jeanne Olney 
ICW Quality Review Manager 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(206) 617-8942 
Jeanne.olney@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Brandy Otto 
ICW Project Manager 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 688-8247 
Brandy.otto@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Cassie Anderson 
OTR Operations Manager 
6830 N Nevada St 
Spokane, WA 99208 
509-780-1965 
Cassie.anderson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Wendy Thomas  
Early Learning Tribal Liaison 
6830 N Nevada St 
Spokane, WA 99208 
(509) 688-7942 
Wendy.thomas@dcyf.wa.gov 
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Headquarters 
Mindy Flett 
Tribal EL Licensing Specialist 
316 West Boone 
Spokane, WA 99201 
509-828-5017 
Mindy.flett@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Carla Lopez-Wilkerson 
CW-EL Navigator  
1500 Jefferson St SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 995-3611 
Carla.lopez-wilkerson@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Mandy Morlin 
Tribal Foster Care Licensing Specialist 
1949 S State St, 1st Floor 
Tacoma, WA 98405 
(253) 278-7120 
Mandy.morlin@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Sally Nahsonhoya 
QEW Coordinator 
525 5th St 
Clarkston, WA 99403 
(509) 780-7720 
Sally.nahsonhoya@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Rachel Mason 
OTR Training Coordinator 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(253) 343-4026  
Rachel.mason@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Shannel Squally-Janzen 
Tribal Prevention Specialist 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(253) 453-0460 
Shannel.squally-janzen@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Elsy Cruz 
LICWAC Coordinator 
130 S. Main 
Omak, WA 98841 
(509) 557-5881 
Elsy.cruz@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Kelly Pelland 
Executive Assistant 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 584-4860 
Kelly.pelland@dcyf.wa.gov 

Headquarters 
Angela Bay 
Administrative Assistant 
1500 Jefferson St. SE 
Olympia, WA 98501 
(360) 764-3109 
Angela.bay@dcyf.wa.gov 
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